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Lazarus Government Center
50W. Town Si, Suite 700
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Mr. Jack Stacy
Crawford County Landfill
5128 Lincoln Highway East
Bucyrus, Ohio 44820

Dear Mr. Stacy:

TELE: (614) 644-3020 FAX: (814) 644-3184 	 P.O. Box 1049
w.epaslate.ohua	 Columbus, OH 43216-1049

OCT ,q

RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
TITLE V PERMIT EXPIRATION
DAPC FACILITY ID #0317010039

CERTIFIED MAIL

This letter serves as a Notice of Violation to you for the violation of Ohio Administrative
Code ("OAC") Rule 3745-77-04(E) associated with the Crawford County Landfill facility
located at 5128 Lincoln Highway East in Bucyrus.

Specifically, Crawford County Landfill did not submit an application to renew its Title V
permit to Ohio EPA six months prior to the permit expiration date (i.e., by November 30,
2006), in violation of OAC Rule 3745-77-04(E) and Ohio Revised Code ("ORC") §
3704.05(J)(2).

This failure to submit a complete and timely application, as defined by OAC Rules 3745-
77-04(H) and 3745-77-05, has resulted in the loss of the 'application shield" provided by
OAC Rule 3745-77-06(A) for this facility. Therefore, continued operation of this facility after
the expiration date of the Title V. permit, without a valid Title V renewal permit being issued
by the Director, is a violation of OAC Rule 3745-77-02(A) and ORC § 3704.05(J)(2) and
(K). Be advised that your submission of a Title V permit renewal application, even prior to
the current Title V permit expiration date, does not reinstate the "application shield"
provided by OAC Rule 3745-77-06(A) for this facility.

The submission of the permit renewal application does not constitute a waiver of Ohio
EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in ORC § 3704.06. This matter has
been submitted to Ohio EPA's Central Office enforcement committee for resolution of the
violations of State law and for a determination of whether or not to pursue civil penalties.

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director
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If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Eric Yates,
Ohio EPA, Division of Air Pollution Control, at (614) 644-3753.

Your prompt attention to this matter will be appreciated.

4
Robert F. Hodanbosi, P.E.
Chief
Division of Air Pollution Control
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Eric Yates, DAPC
John Paulian, DAPC
Marc Glasgow, Legal Office
Jennifer Jolliff, DAPC, NWDO


